

Molly of Denali

The Pendleton County Public Library is partnering with Kentucky Educational Television (KET) and EC LEARN to offer Molly of Denali Family and Community Learning workshops. These fun, hands-on learning experiences for the whole family are sure to spark interest in literacy and informational text. Geared toward families with children ages three to eight (plus older and younger siblings), each session will engage families using creative play and exploration to introduce kids and grown-ups to tangible and digital tools that can be used to develop their knowledge, practice and perspectives using informational text-text whose main purpose is to convey information. Examples include maps, Instructions, recipes, and books.

There is no cost for the workshops and dinner will be provided to start each session. From there each Family and Community Learning workshop will foster learning goals through collaborative, hands on activities, engagement with, and creation of, a variety of informational texts, digital educational game play, videos and discussion.

Families may attend all four or the series sessions or individual workshops. **Register today at:** bit.ly/ECLearn-MOD or scan the QR code in the poster.

Join us at the Pendleton County Extension Office Tuesday, April 2, 9, 16 & 23 at 6 P.M.



Monthly Activity Kits



jects le Eclipse

Kits include instructions and supplies to complete your own activity. Kits available while supplies last.

Family Eclipse Kit

Part 2

Adult Activity Kits are designed for ages 18+ years

Kits include instructions and supplies to complete your own activity. Kits available while supplies last.



HomeSchool Enrichment open all home school families

Join us Tuesday, April 2nd at 10:30 am. at the Pendleton County Extension Office located at 45 David Pribble Drive, Falmouth, Ky 41040

Learn together with other homeschooling families through this program made by the library! This month we will learn more about Heliophysics and specifically prepare for the upcoming Solar Eclipse on April 8th. Participants will be able to gain experience using the library's Sunspotter Solar Telescope as well as make solar eclipse t-shirts!

Registration required, to register please call the Library.

Story Hour geared to kids age 3-5 years

April 5 at 10:30 am: Reading "A Few Beautiful Minds" with an activity

April 19 at 10:30 am: Reading "Blue Bison Needs a Haircut" with an activity

April 26 at 10:30 am: Reading "*Three Important Jobs*" with an activity

at the Pendleton County Extension Office 45 David Pribble Drive, Falmouth, Ky 41040





Crochet Corner

Join Billie Conrad as she shares tip, tricks, and techniques for crocheting. We look forward to seeing you there.

Date: Tuesday, April 9 and April 23 Where: Pendleton County Public Library

Time: 10:30 am

How to Read Handwriting in Genealogy

Have you ever struggled to read handwriting that was so poor you simply could not understand it? Come learn about the history of calligraphy (the art of producing decorative handwriting with a pen or brush) and how our English handwriting has now evolved into what it is today!

Please call the Library to register for this program

Date: Saturday, April 13
Time: 10:00 am
Where: Pendleton County Public Library





Adult Craft Night open to adults 18+

This month we will create Birdie Bookmarks!

When: Tuesday, April 16
Where: Pendleton County Public Library
Time: 6:00 pm

Senior Adult Bingo senior adults age 50+

Bingo is back! We are again hosting Senior Adult Bingo every third

Friday back at the Library! This month it is on Friday, April 19th at 1 PM.

(Seating is limited and will be based on a first come, first serve basis.)





Save the Date!

We will have our Grand Re-Opening Celebration on

Saturday, April 6, from 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm.

Stop by and see our MakerSpace equipment in action!

Bring your family so everyone can see the new Teen Area!

Take some time to visit our new Study Rooms and Meeting Room!

And wait until you see what we have done with the books!

We have been working hard to bring you a New and Improved Pendleton County Public Library!



Reading Dragons

April 2024 Release

Cowardly Lions, Mint Chocolate Chips, and Sharks! Oh My! Hold your nose when you select the Noxious Dragon card!

Earn these characters by tracking your reading in 30 minute time slots.

A very special surprise card will be available at our Grand Re-Opening Event ...exclusively for attendees!

Only 1 more month before the Dragons go on Summer Vacation with their friends... so collect your cards before they leave!

oard of Trustees Position Availa

The Pendleton County Public Library is secresidents with a passion for libraries who an interested in serving on the Board of Truste The Library is a special purpose governmentative coverned by a five member Board or

entity, governed by a five member Board o ustees dedicated to supporting and developing the Library's mission nect our community, explore the world, imagine what can be, and ate.

This is a non-paid, volunteer position. Applicants must be able to atteregular monthly meetings, currently held on the third Monday of ever month at 6:30 p.m. and lasting 1-1½ hours. Trustee responsibilities in reading prepared materials prior to the meetings; reviewing and appropriate

The available positions will be eligible to serve one additional fouterm. Selection is based upon diversification, representation of the graphical regions of the county, and developing an array of profesexperience that will benefit the Board's decision-making abilities.

Interested applicants are asked to submit an application. These picked up at the library.

We look forward to hearing from you!

Library Hours:

Monday - Friday: 9:00 am - 8:00 pm

Email: helpdesk@pcplibrary.org
Website: www.pcplibrary.org

Phone: 859.654.8535 Fax: 859.654.8538

turday: 9:00 am - 5:00

unday: 1:00 pm - 5:00 p

Check our website and social media pages for updates on services, hours, and

The Pendl residents vinterested The Librar





NONPROFIT ORG US POSTAGE PAID BATAMATAG

Pendleton County Public Library 801 Robbins Avenue Falmouth, KY 41040

April 2024 Vol. 9, No. 4